UNOFFICIAL C

Prepared by:

Kimberly Vereb, Esq. 1174 Red Dunes Run Avon, IN 46123 ∠IL Bar ID No. 6244816 Doc# 1703242034 Fee \$64.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 02/01/2017 02:09 PM PG: 1 OF 3

Return to:

Title Source, Inc. oodward Avenue Detroit, MI 48226

RICKA 1ST 80593144

0593164 DECEASED JOINT TENANT AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH 1)62563576-3847175 \$)62568576-3847179

State of Illine is County of CUO!

Order No. 62568576

Affiant, SUZANNE L. SIMONEIT, being duly sworn, states that she resides at 5311 South Francisco Avenue, Chicago. 1L 60632. That she was acquainted with VICTOR A. SIMONEIT, Deceased, who at the time of his death was one of the owners of the land described and referred to herein, located in Cook County, Illinois, and described as:

See Exhibit A attached here to and made a part hereof

	That the deceased died February 20, 2014, as evidenced by	y a certified copy of the death certificate of					
the dece	eased attached hereto.	When Recorded Return to:					
That the	e deceased died:	Indocomm Global Sarvices As Recording Agent Only					
	Leaving no Last Will & Testament.	1260 Energy Lane St. Paul. MM 55108					
	Leaving a Last Will & Testament a copy of which is attached hereto. The original of the unproven Will should be filed with the Clerk of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of Cook County,						
	Illinois. Leaving a Last Will & Testament which was filed in the U of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois about	Inproved Will Box of the Probate Division					

That the total value of the estate of the deceased, including both real and personal property owned by the deceased either individually or in joint tenancy at the time of death of the deceased does not exceed the sum of \$100,000.00 dollars.

Affiant makes this affidavit for that purpose of inducing the Fidelity National To'c Insurance Company to issue its Title Insurance Policy, describing the above mentioned property.

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said SUZANNE L. SIMONEIT

day of December

GERALDINE GREEN

OFFICIAL SEAL **GERALDINE GREEN** NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

1703242034 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Lot 77 in Petrizilek Brothers Resubdivision of Block 10, in Phare's Subdivision of the East 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 12, Township 38 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Assessor's rercel No: 19-12-320-004-0000

rcel i

1632 1/5/2017 80593164/1

:					- (C)	JUN UU	TINU	CLERI	N.VII AL	HECCH
		488 YE				95 - 555				
		1000			98436	944 - 666	CHIC	AGO. II	LLINOIS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		/								
			100		12	MEDIC	AL CEI	DTIEIC	ATE OF	DEATH
:	1.3.7	2.0			2.5		ML CL	пиисть	MILUE	DENIN
				事等 (等)						

STATE FILE NUMBER 2014 001	15108				DATE ISSUED	2/25/2014
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME VIKTOR A SIMONEIT				3 - 200 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -	ATE OF DEATH FEBRUARY 20, 2014	
COUNTY OF BEATH		AT LAST BIRTHDAY.		EOFBIATH PRIL 21 1949		
CITY OR TOWN CHICAGO		a light learning a section leading.	SPITAL OR OTHER INSTITI 311 S. FRANCISO AV			
PLACE OF DEATH DECEDENT'S HOME						
BIRTHPLACE GERMANY	SOCIAL SECURITY NUM	BER STATUS AT TIME OF	医抗原性 网络红色植物 医皮膜炎	SPOUSE/CIVIL UNION PARTNER	MAIDEN NAME EVER IN U.S. FORCES? NO	
RESIDENCE 5311 S FRANCISO AV		APT NO.	CITY OR TOW CHICAGO		INSIDE CITY LIMI YES	TS?
COUNTY STATE COOK IL		NCO PARENT'S NAME PRIOR T XANDER F. SIMONE		MOTHER/CO-PARENT'S N ELLEN E TSCH	AME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIV JTTER	IL UNION
INFORMANT'S NAME. SUZANNE L'SIMONEIT		RELATIONSHIP SPOUSE	MAILING A 5311 S	ADDRESS FRANCISO AVE; CH	CAGO, IL, 60632	
METHOD OF DISPOSITION CREMATION		SPOSITION CREMATORY		CITY OR TOWN AND STAT	E DATE OF DISPOSITION FEBRUARY 25, 201	4
FUNERAL HOME CREMATION SOCIETY OF	FILLINOIS - HYDE	AFK 1374 EAST 53	RD STREET, CHICA	GO, IL, 60615		
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME GERALD F SULLIVAN				FUNERAL DIRECTOR 034011165	S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER	1.00
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID ORR				DATE FILED WITH LO FEBRUARY 25	and the control of th	
CAUSE OF DEATH PART I. IMMEDIATE CAUSE & (Final disease or condition	METASTATIC COLO	I CANCER			WEEN WEEN EATH	
resulting in death) b.		Due to (or as a c	o sequence of):		A BET	
		Due to (or as a c	onsequence of)		APP ONSÉT	
PART II. Enter other significant condi	itions contributing to dea			T. See J.		
			30.74.8	WERE AL	AUTOPSY PERFORMED? NO ITOPSY FINDINGS USED TO	
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS					FE CAUSE OF DEATH? N/A	
NOT APPLICABLE DATE OF INJURY	Turco	INJURÝ. PLAC	DE OF INJURY	וּטיּעיי		
DATE OF INJURY	Thing	INJUHY.	JE OF INJUHY		INJURY AT W	JHK
COCATION OF INJURY						
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED): 				TRANSPUR AT ON INJURY: SI	PECIFY:
 (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	ITE LAST SEEN ALIVE	WAS MEDICAL EXAM	3 1 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ATE PRONOUNCED	TIME OF DEATH	
20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	FEBRUARY 11, 201	4 CORONER CONTACT	ED? NO		08:58 PM	(基础) (基础)
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN					DATE CERTIFIED FEBRUARY 24, 2014	
NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF WILLIAN T LESLIE, 1725 V			12		PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMB	ER 🦪



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.



